3.6%

-0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5

P
u

rc
h

as
e

 Y
ie

ld

Maturity Intervals

Bubble Size = Maturity's % of Portfolio

6

Interest Rate Shock Analysis

+100 Basis Points $94,727,622 -$1,868,185 -1.93%

+50 Basis Points $95,661,660 -$934,147 -0.97%
+75 Basis Points $95,191,488 -$1,404,319 -1.45%

No Change $96,595,807 $0 0.00%
+25 Basis Points $96,133,308 -$462,499 -0.48%

-50 Basis Points $97,516,781 $920,974 0.95%

-25 Basis Points $97,037,565 $441,758 0.46%

-100 Basis Points $98,416,129 $1,820,322 1.88%
-75 Basis Points $97,960,283 $1,364,476 1.41%

9/30/2019 Douglas County, NV

Interest Rate Change Portfolio Value Value Change Percent Change

1.88%

1.41%

0.95%

0.46%

0.00%

-0.48%

-0.97%

-1.45%

-1.93%

-2.50%

-2.00%

-1.50%

-1.00%

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

-100BP -75BP -50BP -25BP No Change +25BP +50BP +75BP +100BP

P
er

ce
n

t
C

h
an

ge
 in

 P
o

rt
fo

lio
 V

al
u

e

Interest Rate Changes/Scenarios

Instantaneous Interest Rate Changes and Approximate Change in Portfolio's Market Value

7

Next Twelve Months Maturities

Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20

$18.5 $2.1 $1.0 $1.5 $2.0 $2.0 $2.3 $0.0 $2.0 $1.0 $1.0 $1.2

Par Value in Millions

9/30/2019

Maturities

Douglas County, NV

$18.5

$2.1

$1.0
$1.5

$2.0  $2.0
$2.3

$0.0

$2.0

$1.0  $1.0
$1.2

$0

$2

$4

$6

$8

$10

$12

$14

$16

$18

$20

Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20

M
ill

io
n

s

8

Historical Sector Allocation

Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19

Agency 27.1%  27.6%  28.7%  29.0%  32.8%  32.7%  32.7%  32.6%  33.0%  42.0%  39.4%  40.4%

Treasury 27.0%  26.3%  25.1%  24.3%  22.0%  21.9%  20.1%  20.0%  20.0%  20.0%  16.8%  16.8%

Certificates of Deposit 4.6%  5.1%  5.3%  5.4%  5.8%  6.1%  6.1%  6.1%  6.3%  6.7%  6.0%  7.5%

Corporate Bonds 9.3%  9.1%  12.4%  13.6%  13.9%  15.2%  17.4%  17.4%  18.0%  19.1%  17.0%  17.0%

Commercial Paper 9.8%  7.9%  4.5%  4.6%  2.8%  1.1%  1.1%  1.1%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

LGIP 22.1%  23.8%  23.9%  22.9%  22.4%  22.5%  22.5%  22.5%  22.6%  8.3%  18.0%  18.0%

MMF 0.1%  0.2%  0.1%  0.2%  0.3%  0.6%  0.1%  0.3%  0.2%  3.9%  2.8%  0.4%

Total 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

Sector

9/30/2019 Douglas County, NV

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19

AGY

TSY

MMF

CDs

LGIP

CP

CORP

9

Issuer Allocation
9/30/2019 Douglas County, NV

0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%

1.0%
1.1%

1.3%
1.5%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%

1.8%
1.9%
2.1%
2.1%
2.3%

4.7%
8.4%

16.8%
18.0%

25.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Abacus Federal Savings Bank
Logan State Bank
Bank of Hapoalim

CFBank
TIAA Bank

Medallion Bank